
10:00AM Splash 1    Saturday   May 15 HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Megan Boiscalir Rosie 1 F L 21.06 22.03 22.03 1 Master 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 5 M CBR 20.08 21.00 21.00 2 Master 2
Rebecca/Jean
Rebecca Maggie 3 F CL 20.03 19.02 20.03 3 Master 3
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 6 M CBR 19.06 19.03 19.06 4 Senior Elite 1

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 8 M
CL/W-
EIM 19.06 16.10 19.06 5 Senior Elite 2

Logan 9 Bender Maurice 4 M L 18.06 19.03 19.03 6 Senior Elite 3
Brett Sandman Jax 6 M GR 18.06 15.03 18.06 7 Senior Elite 4
Brittany  Pebler Koda 6 M APBT 17.08 17.04 17.08 8 Senior Elite 5
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 6 F GSD 16.10 10.10 16.10 9 Senior 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 3 M GR 14.02 16.06 16.06 10 Senior 2

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 4 M BL 15.06 16.05 16.05 11 Senior 3

Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 3 M L 16.04 15.06 16.04 12 Senior 4
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2 M L 16.03 15.08 16.03 13 Senior 5

Kelly Latta Skye 3.5 F

BSD
(Malino-
is) 16.03 14.00 16.03 14 Senior 6

Dana Tompkins Ali 4 F YL 15.03 16.02 16.02 15 Senior 7
Hilary
Martwinski-Nardozzi Milan 8 M DAL 15.09 16.00 16.00 16 Senior 8
Jeff Leonard Mainer 8.1 M BL 15.09 16.00 16.00 16 Senior 8
Joanne Nunes Kylo 8 M GSD/X 15.03 15.06 15.06 18 Senior 10
Justin Morgan Jasemine 3 F GSP 15.06 14.05 15.06 19 Senior 11
Jeff Leonard Finster 4.5 M CL 13.02 15.03 15.03 20 Senior 12
Justin Morgan Molly 8 F L 13.06 14.02 14.02 21 Junior Elite 1
Maura McPeak Chance 6 M L 13.06 14.02 14.02 21 Junior Elite 1
Michele Sandman Memphis 2 M L/Mix 9.06 13.11 13.11 23 Junior Elite 3
Sue Ronan Sadie 6 F GR 13.04 13.06 13.06 24 Junior Elite 4
Peter Scott Morgan 4 M GR 13.06 12.08 13.06 25 Junior Elite 5
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 4 M L 13.06 11.00 13.06 26 Junior Elite 6
Brittany  Pebler Hemi 5 M APBT 12.04 13.04 13.04 27 Junior Elite 7
Cathi Tice Kon'da Sue 3 F YL 12.06 11.05 12.06 28 Junior Elite 8
Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 9 F L 12.03 11.06 12.03 29 Junior 1
Jennifer Spence Hattie 2 F AS 10.00 10.06 10.06 30 Junior 2
Lynne Hoffstattet Bryn 2 F L 9.03 10.03 10.03 31 Junior 3
Peter Scott Miley 3 F GR 8.04 9.08 9.08 32 Novice 1
Karen/joe Regina Brooke 4 F ESHEP 8.08 9.00 9.00 33 Novice 2
Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR 6.11 7.00 7.00 34 Novice 3
Maggie Apgar Gidget 1 F CBR 5.06 6.03 6.03 35 Novice 4
Kristin/Steve Bimbo Baylee Rose 13 F BL 6.00 6.00 36 Novice 5
Maura McPeak Breeze 1 M L 4.00 4.06 4.06 37 Novice 6
Christy Oja Glacier 2 F WS 4.00 4.05 4.05 38 Novice 7



12:00PM Splash 2    Saturday   May 15 HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Mary Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7 M GSD 22.06 19.08 22.06 1 Master Elite 1
Megan Boiscalir Rosie 1 F L 20.08 21.06 21.06 2 Master 1

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 4 M BL 20.09 21.02 21.02 3 Master 2

Victoria Meyer Bauer 7.5 M BL/X 20.02 21.00 21.00 4 Master 3

Mary Ellen Pennell Blast 4 F

BSD
(Malino-
is) 15.08 20.10 20.10 5 Master 4

Rebecca/Jean
Rebecca Maggie 3 F CL 20.09 18.09 20.09 6 Master 5
Hilary
Martwinski-Nardozzi Milan 8 M DAL 18.09 20.06 20.06 7 Master 6
Jennifer Spence Nemo 9 F GSP/X 20.02 19.03 20.02 8 Master 7
Logan 9 Bender Maurice 4 M L 18.06 20.00 20.00 9 Master 8
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 5 M CBR 17.00 19.00 19.00 10 Senior Elite 1
Dana Tompkins Ali 4 F YL 18.06 17.08 18.06 11 Senior Elite 2
Brett Sandman Jax 6 M GR 18.05 16.08 18.05 12 Senior Elite 3
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 6 M CBR 18.04 17.06 18.04 13 Senior Elite 4
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 3 M L 16.00 17.03 17.03 14 Senior 1
Peter Scott Morgan 4 M GR 16.03 16.09 16.09 15 Senior 2
Joanne Nunes Kylo 8 M GSD/X 16.06 16.08 16.08 16 Senior 3
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2 M L 15.09 16.03 16.03 17 Senior 4
Michele Sandman Memphis 2 M L/Mix 16.03 15.09 16.03 17 Senior 4
Jeff Leonard Finster 4.5 M CL 16.00 16.00 16.00 19 Senior 6
Jeff Leonard Mainer 8.1 M BL 14.08 15.09 15.09 20 Senior 7
Michele Sandman Hudson 3 M GR 14.06 15.08 15.08 21 Senior 8
Maura McPeak Chance 6 M L 15.03 14.05 15.03 22 Senior 9
Justin Morgan Jasemine 3 F GSP 14.06 15.00 15.00 23 Senior 10

Kelly Latta Skye 3.5 F

BSD
(Malino-
is) 14.06 15.00 15.00 23 Senior 10

Justin Morgan Molly 8 F L 13.06 13.09 13.09 25 Junior Elite 1
Brittany  Pebler Hemi 5 M APBT 12.09 13.03 13.03 26 Junior Elite 2
Sue Ronan Sadie 6 F GR 13.03 12.08 13.03 27 Junior Elite 3
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 6 F GSD 12.04 9.09 12.04 28 Junior 1
Kaelyn Tompkins Lexi 9 F L 12.00 11.03 12.00 29 Junior 2
Jennifer Spence Hattie 2 F AS 11.09 11.03 11.09 30 Junior 3
Lynne Hoffstattet Bryn 2 F L 10.03 10.09 10.09 31 Junior 4
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 4 M L 10.00 10.09 10.09 32 Junior 5
Melissa Vladyka Storm 6 F L 8.11 9.08 9.08 33 Novice 1
Peter Scott Miley 3 F GR 8.09 8.08 8.09 34 Novice 2
Karen/joe Regina Brooke 4 F ESHEP 8.09 8.09 35 Novice 3
Maggie Apgar Gidget 1 F CBR 6.00 8.00 8.00 36 Novice 4
Maura McPeak Breeze 1 M L 5.11 7.10 7.10 37 Novice 5
Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR 5.05 5.08 5.08 38 Novice 6
Victoria Meyer Riziy 5 M JRT 5.04 5.08 5.08 39 Novice 7
Christy Oja Glacier 2 F WS 4.00 4.00 40 Novice 8



2:00PM Splash 3    Saturday   May 15 HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Rank Division Place

Megan Boiscalir Rosie 1 F L 23.00 22.04 23.00 1 Master Elite 1
Mary Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7 M GSD 21.02 22.08 22.08 2 Master Elite 2
Victoria Meyer Bauer 7.5 M BL/X 20.04 20.06 20.06 3 Master 1
Brett Sandman Jax 6 M GR 19.08 19.05 19.08 4 Senior Elite 1

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 4 M BL 19.06 19.01 19.06 5 Senior Elite 2

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 5 M CBR 18.06 19.03 19.03 6 Senior Elite 3
Logan 9 Bender Maurice 4 M L 17.06 19.00 19.00 7 Senior Elite 4
Rebecca/Jean
Rebecca Maggie 3 F CL 17.03 18.11 18.11 8 Senior Elite 5
Jennifer Spence Nemo 9 F GSP/X 18.06 16.08 18.06 9 Senior Elite 6
joe/Karen Regina Murphy 6 M CBR 18.03 17.09 18.03 10 Senior Elite 7

Mary Ellen Pennell Blast 4 F

BSD
(Malino-
is) 16.01 18.02 18.02 11 Senior Elite 8

Brittany  Pebler Koda 6 M APBT 17.09 17.06 17.09 12 Senior Elite 9
Dana Tompkins Ali 4 F YL 17.06 16.09 17.06 13 Senior Elite 10
Michele Sandman Memphis 2 M L/Mix 15.06 16.09 16.09 14 Senior 1
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 3 M L 16.01 16.06 16.06 15 Senior 2
Michele Sandman Hudson 3 M GR 15.09 13.02 15.09 16 Senior 3
Peter Scott Morgan 4 M GR 12.06 15.03 15.03 17 Senior 4
Joanne Nunes Kylo 8 M GSD/X 14.05 15.02 15.02 18 Senior 5
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2 M L 14.09 12.00 14.09 19 Junior Elite 1
Justin Morgan Molly 8 F L 14.08 10.05 14.08 20 Junior Elite 2
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 6 F GSD 13.11 10.00 13.11 21 Junior Elite 3
Brittany  Pebler Hemi 5 M APBT 13.01 12.02 13.01 22 Junior Elite 4
Sue Ronan Sadie 6 F GR 13.00 12.10 13.00 23 Junior Elite 5
Justin Morgan Jasemine 3 F GSP 11.00 12.01 12.01 24 Junior 1
Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 9 F L 11.02 6.08 11.02 25 Junior 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 4 M L 11.01 10.09 11.01 26 Junior 3
Jennifer Spence Hattie 2 F AS 10.02 11.01 11.01 27 Junior 4
Peter Scott Miley 3 F GR 6.10 10.10 10.10 28 Junior 5
Lynne Hoffstattet Bryn 2 F L 9.08 9.11 9.11 29 Novice 1
Maggie Apgar Gidget 1 F CBR 7.08 7.00 7.08 30 Novice 2
Laura Ficker Arya 8 F GR 6.05 7.03 7.03 31 Novice 3
Melissa Vladyka Storm 6 F L 6.03 7.02 7.02 32 Novice 4
Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR 3.00 6.00 6.00 33 Novice 5
Victoria Meyer Riziy 5 M JRT 5.06 4.11 5.06 34 Novice 6
Christy Oja Glacier 2 F WS 4.00 3.06 4.00 35 Novice 7



=== Bubble after Splash 3 === HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED City ST Best 2nd Rank Division Place

Megan Boiscalir Rosie 1 F L Uxbridge MA 23.00 22.04 1 Master Elite 1
Mary Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7 M GSD Winsted CT 22.08 22.06 2 Master Elite 2

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 4 M BL Jewett NY 21.02 20.09 3 Master 1

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 5 M CBR Salisbury CT 21.00 20.08 4 Master 2
Victoria Meyer Bauer 7.5 M BL/X Fishkill NY 21.00 20.06 5 Master 3

Mary Ellen Pennell Blast 4 F

BSD
(Malino-
is) Winsted CT 20.10 18.02 6 Master 4

Rebecca/Jean
Rebecca Maggie 3 F CL Hudson NY 20.09 20.03 7 Master 5
Hilary
Martwinski-Nardozzi Milan 8 M DAL Oakville CT 20.06 18.09 8 Master 6
Jennifer Spence Nemo 9 F GSP/X Colchester CT 20.02 19.03 9 Master 7
Logan 9 Bender Maurice 4 M L Staatsburg NY 20.00 19.03 10 Master 8
Brett Sandman Jax 6 M GR Fishkill NY 19.08 19.05 11 Senior Elite 1
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 6 M CBR Hillsdale NY 19.06 19.03 12 Senior Elite 2

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 8 M
CL/W-
EIM Hudson NY 19.06 16.10 13 Senior Elite 3

Dana Tompkins Ali 4 F YL Sharon CT 18.06 17.08 14 Senior Elite 4
Brittany  Pebler Koda 6 M APBT Climax NY 17.09 17.08 15 Senior Elite 5
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 3 M L Salt point NY 17.03 16.06 16 Senior 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 6 F GSD Tivoli NY 16.10 13.11 17 Senior 2
Peter Scott Morgan 4 M GR Newburgh NY 16.09 16.03 18 Senior 3
Michele Sandman Memphis 2 M L/Mix Fishkill NY 16.09 16.03 18 Senior 3
Joanne Nunes Kylo 8 M GSD/X Worthington MA 16.08 16.06 20 Senior 5
Michele Sandman Hudson 3 M GR Fishkill NY 16.06 15.09 21 Senior 6
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 2 M L Uxbridge MA 16.03 16.03 22 Senior 7

Kelly Latta Skye 3.5 F

BSD
(Malino-
is) Freehold NY 16.03 15.00 23 Senior 8

Jeff Leonard Finster 4.5 M CL Rutland VT 16.00 16.00 24 Senior 9
Jeff Leonard Mainer 8.1 M BL Rutland VT 16.00 15.09 25 Senior 10
Justin Morgan Jasemine 3 F GSP Uxbridge MA 15.06 15.00 26 Senior 11
Maura McPeak Chance 6 M L Voorheesville NY 15.03 14.05 27 Senior 12
Justin Morgan Molly 8 F L Uxbridge MA 14.08 14.02 28 Junior Elite 1
Sue Ronan Sadie 6 F GR Brookfield CT 13.06 13.04 29 Junior Elite 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 4 M L Salt point NY 13.06 11.01 30 Junior Elite 3
Brittany  Pebler Hemi 5 M APBT Climax NY 13.04 13.03 31 Junior Elite 4
Cathi Tice Kon'da Sue 3 F YL Leeds NY 12.06 11.05 32 Junior Elite 5
Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 9 F L Salisbury CT 12.03 12.00 33 Junior 1
Jennifer Spence Hattie 2 F AS Colchester CT 11.09 11.03 34 Junior 2
Peter Scott Miley 3 F GR Newburgh NY 10.10 9.08 35 Junior 3
Lynne Hoffstattet Bryn 2 F L Hurley NY 10.09 10.03 36 Junior 4
Melissa Vladyka Storm 6 F L Benson VT 9.08 8.11 37 Novice 1
Karen/joe Regina Brooke 4 F ESHEP Hillsdale NY 9.00 8.09 38 Novice 2
Maggie Apgar Gidget 1 F CBR Athens NY 8.00 7.08 39 Novice 3
Maura McPeak Breeze 1 M L Voorheesville NY 7.10 5.11 40 Novice 4
Laura Ficker Arya 8 F GR Hyde Park NY 7.03 6.05 41 Novice 5
Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR Hillsdale NY 7.00 6.11 42 Novice 6



=== Bubble after Splash 3 === HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED City ST Best 2nd Rank Division Place

Kristin/Steve Bimbo Baylee Rose 13 F BL Wurtsboro NY 6.00 43 Novice 7
Victoria Meyer Riziy 5 M JRT Fishkill NY 5.08 5.06 44 Novice 8
Christy Oja Glacier 2 F WS Milford PA 4.05 4.00 45 Novice 9



Novice Results HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Laura Ficker Arya 8 F GR 8.02 7.08 8.02 Novice 1
Melissa Vladyka Storm 6 F L 6.09 7.08 7.08 Novice 2
Maggie Apgar Gidget 1 F CBR 7.02 7.06 7.06 Novice 3
Jennifer Andersen Joker 8 M BL/RR 5.06 6.08 6.08 Novice 4

Junior Results HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Jennifer Spence Hattie 2 F AS 9.08 10.00 10.00 Junior 1
Peter Scott Miley 3 F GR 9.02 9.06 9.06 Novice 2
Jennifer Tompkins Lexi 9 F L 7.01 8.01 8.01 Novice 3

Junior Elite Results HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Sue Ronan Sadie 6 F GR 13.04 12.01 13.04 Junior Elite 1
Justin Morgan Molly 8 F L 11.03 12.01 12.01 Junior 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Champ 4 M L 11.08 11.06 11.08 Junior 3
Brittany  Pebler Hemi 5 M APBT 11.03 11.05 11.05 Junior 4

Senior Results HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Michele Sandman Memphis 2 M L/Mix 16.08 17.11 17.11 Senior Elite 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 8 M GSD/X 17.10 17.10 17.10 Senior Elite 2
Hailey Fuscaldo Scout 3 M L 17.10 15.11 17.10 Senior Elite 3
Peter Scott Morgan 4 M GR 15.10 15.08 15.10 Senior 4
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 6 F GSD 15.06 15.06 15.06 Senior 5



Senior Elite Results HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Brittany  Pebler Koda 6 M APBT 19.10 18.06 19.10 Senior Elite 1
Brett Sandman Jax 6 M GR 19.06 14.06 19.06 Senior Elite 2
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 6 M CBR 18.09 19.01 19.01 Senior Elite 3
Dana Tompkins Ali 4 F YL 18.09 18.06 18.09 Senior Elite 4

Master Results HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Mary Ellen Pennell Blast 4 F

BSD
(Malino-
is) 18.03 21.11 21.11 Master 1

Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 5 M CBR 20.08 21.02 21.02 Master 2

Peter OMahoney
Herbie
Johnson 4 M BL 20.06 21.02 21.02 Master 3

Victoria Meyer Bauer 7.5 M BL/X 21.00 19.11 21.00 Master 4
Jennifer Spence Nemo 9 F GSP/X 18.06 18.08 18.08 Senior Elite 5

Master Elite Results HRAD Fun Jump 

Handler Dog A
G

E

S
E

X

BREED Jump1 Jump2 Best Division Place

Mary Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7 M GSD 23.08 23.09 23.09 Master Elite 1
Megan Boiscalir Rosie 1 F L 21.07 22.00 22.00 Master 2


